FORM PTO-1619A

05-12-2000

**U.S. Department of Comm** Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101354325

RECURDATION FURM CUVER SHEET						
4. 21.00 PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type						
X New	-36-	Assignment	Security Agreemen			
1	ssion (Non-Recordation)	X rosigition	security with optimit	PTG =		
Documen		License	Change of Name	10,		
Correctio	n of PTO Error			220		
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	200		
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government Agenc			
			<u> </u>	cret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties atta	iched Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	CONLEY III, WILLIAM H.			04182000		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	LIGHT, DAVID G.			04182000		
Name (line 2)	017-21102					
I	05556103					
Receiving Page 1	arty	M	ark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached		
Name (line 1)	IOTA ENGINEERING CO.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Nama a- a				receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	1301 E. Wieding Road			of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from		
4001633 (IIII6 2)				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Tucson	AZ U.S.	A. 85734			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domesdo Ka		Enter f	or the first Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)				<del></del>		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)				}		
Address (line 4)						
/11/ <b>200</b> 0 JJALLAH2	00000055 09556103 Fe	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	,			
FC:581	40.00 DP					

this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and a complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Information and Reguletory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB pet Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. gathering the data needed to comp D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB OSS 1	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATEMT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone	Number 520-881-9442			
Name Antonio R. Durando				
Address (line 1) 2929 E. Broadway Boulevard				
Address (line 2) Tucson, AZ 85716				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveya- including any attachments.	nce document # 4			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO				
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
	7			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent application was Month Day Year 04132000			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties invo	lved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFF	<b>3.41):</b> \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed $\boxed{\mathbb{X}}$ Deposit Account	t			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	ount.) # 04 – 1935			
Authorization to charge addition				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Antonio R. Durando	4/21/0			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010769 FRAME: 0418** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, WILLIAM H. CONLEY III and DAVID G. LIGHT, hereby assign and transfer unto IOTA ENGINEERING CO., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having its principal offices at 1301 E. Wieding Foad, Tucson, Arizona 85734, United States of America, and unto its siccessors, assigns and representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "EMERGENCY LIGHTING TEST SYSTEM AND METHOD" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on , 2000, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, said IOTA ENGINEERING CO. bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

Me also hereby assign and transfer unto said IOTA ENGINEERING CO. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent

1

in foreign countries; we further authorize said IOTA ENGINEERING CO. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to IOTA ENGINEERING CO. for the sole use and behoof of said IOTA ENGINEERING CO., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said IOTA ENGINEERING CO.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said IOTA ENGINEERING CO. but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful paths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said IOTA ENGINEERING CO., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said IOTA ENGINEERING CO., its successors,

2.

3

**PATENT REEL: 010769 FRAME: 0420**  voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this

7-22-0/ My Commission Expires

**RECORDED: 04/21/2000** 

OFFICIAL SEAL.
E.E. BJERKE
Notary Public - Arizona
PIMA COUNTY My Commission Expires 7/22/01

4

**PATENT REEL: 010769 FRAME: 0421**